BLANKING STROKE DAMPER
      FOR PRESSES
Dampens noise, reduces vibrations,
        protects the press
      and increases tool life.
The Original
with over 40 years
of experience

across the orifi ce rises, causing high
pressure inside the cylinder – the
damping effect is produced.
After the downward force has been
removed, the piston of the damper
returns to it’s starting position. The oil
compartment is again fi lled with oil
through a non-return valve.
F
t
F
t
                   Take-up max.
                   force force
Damper Type A B C D E F G H J K L M N R PA T S Stroke kN kN
SHYC-.10-10 140 75 65 30 14 45 80 30 65 42 190 M 6 x 120 70 20 G1/8 G1/4 G1/4 10 100 100
SHYC-.20-10 175 100 90 45 16 66 111 30 75 60 215 M 6 x 140 80 24 G1/4 G1/4 G3/8 10 200 200
SHYC-.35-15 195 125 100 60 20 61 117 30 80 76 250 M 8 x 160 110 26 G1/4 G1/4 G3/8 15 350 350
SHYC-.50-15 195 150 130 80 20 61 117 30 100 92 280 M 8 x 160 140 28 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 15 500 600
SHYC-.70-15 195 170 170 100 20 61 117 30 105 108 320 M 8 x 160 160 28 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 15 700 800
SHYC-.100-15 230 230 180 125 24 65 142 30 120 148 395 M 10 x 190 200 30 G1/4 G1/2 G3/4 15 1000 1500
SHYC-.150-15 240 260 238 150 24 65 142 30 160 166 445 M 10 x 190 220 30 G1/4 G1/2 G3/4 15 1500 1800
SHYC-.200-15 245 300 238 180 25 70 147 30 160 192 505 M 10 x 200 260 30 G1/4 G1/2 G3/4 15 2000 2500
SHYC-.300-15 275 370 295 220 40 95 172 30 180 240 575 M 12 x 220 260 30 G1/4 G1/2 G1 15 3000 3800
SHYC-.400-20 320 450 - 250 40 110 200 - - 300 715 M 12 x 250 400 30 G1/4 G1 G1 20 4000 5000
SHYC-.500-20 340 490 - 260 40 120 220 - - 320 755 M 16 x 280 400 30 G1/4 G1 G1 20 5000 6000
SHYC-.750-20 400 600 - 300 40 145 270 - - 380 - M 16 x 340 - 30 G1/4 G11/4 G11/4 20 7500 8000
Installation, set-up
The Blanking Stroke Dampers are
installed symmetrically around the
centre of force and are prevented from